Period of: July 2018

08/20/18

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported
Total Refunds

Users $1,054,024

Vendors $543,072

Total Refunds $1,597,096 $1,597,096
Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff. 4/1/06) $112,615

LPG $0.226 (eff. 4/1/06) $56,969

CNG $0.247 (eff. 4/1/06) $315,001

LNG $0.197 (eff. 4/1/12) $5,446

Total Non-MVF Tax $490,031 $490,031
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $63,745,276

Diesel $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $20,086,806

Total MVF Tax $83,832,081 $83,832,081
Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline 3,037,251,293

Diesel 1,346,359,169

Other 29,158,233

Total PI Fee Gallons 4,412,768,695
Net Gasoline Gallons 203,510,646
1.35% Allowance Gallons 2,784,744
Gross Gasoline Gallons 206,295,390 206,295,390
Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,555,009
Diesel Fuel Gallons 65,005,844

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 272,856,243



July 2018
Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Aviation

[---Refund---]

(Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total

Gallons

28,650,699
206,295,390
19,119
128,280
368,336
2,054,479
67,212
195,981
65,890
805,445
155,414
151,954

0

0

578,812

Gasoline Diesel LPG CNG
Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons
177,644,691
4,515 14,538 66 0
0 128,280 0 0
5,809 313,139 0 49,388
40,683 2,013,796 0 0
28,082 39,130 0 0
157,851 579 37,551 0
60,666 5,224 0 0
805,445 0 0 0
155,414 0 0 0
91,442 60,512 0 0
0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0
546,721 32,091 0 0
1,876,914
User Claims

# of Claims Amount
12 $5,902
5 $39,639
19 $110,754
127 $634,834
4 $20,769
205 $184,686
25 $57,441

Vendor Claims

# of Claims Amount
28 $20,360
93 $248,883
44 $48,023
7 $46,954
0 $0
0 $0
15 $178,853

08/20/18

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less:

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Refunds

EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF JULY 2018

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less:

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Refunds

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

$83,349,011
$1,597,096

$81,751,915

$112,615

$81,864,530

206,295,390

65,005,844

1,555,009

272,856,243

1,876,914

JULY 2018 THRU JULY 2018

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

Taxable Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline,

Diesel & Alternate Fuels

$83,349,011
$1,598,638

$81,750,373

$112,615

$81,862,988

206,295,390

65,005,844

1,555,009

272,856,243

1,876,914

08/20/18



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 08/20/18
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR JULY 2018 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
July 2018
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 12 $5,902 93 $248,883 $254,785
Ready Mix 5 $39,639 0 $0 $39,639
Waste Management 19 $110,754 0 50 $110,754
Miscellaneous 127 $634,834 44 $48,023 $682,857
Urban Mass Transit 4 $20,769 7 $46,954 $67,722
Retailers 205 $184,686 0 $0 $184,686
Taxicabs 25 $57,441 0 S0 $57,441
Federal 0 $0 28 $20,360 $20,360
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Native Americans 0 S0 15 $178,853 $178,853
Total 397 $1,054,024 187 $543,072 $1,597,096
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded
Number Amount Number Amount July 2018 thru
of Claims of Claims July 2018
Agriculture 12 $5,902 93 $248,883 $254,785
Ready Mix 5 $39,639 0 $0 $39,639
Waste Management 19 $110,754 0 50 $110,754
Miscellaneous 127 $634,834 44 $48,023 $682,857
Urban Mass Transit 4 $20,769 7 $46,954 567,722
Retailers 205 $184,686 0 $0 $184,686
Taxicabs 25 $57,441 0 $0 $57,441
Federal 0 $0 28 $21,902 $21,902
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 15 $178,853 $178,853

Total 397 $1,054,024 187 $544,614 $1,598,638



