Period of:	July 2018		08/20/18		
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		,,		
Total Refunds					
Users		\$1,054,024			
Vendors		\$543,072			
Total Refu	nds	\$1,597,096	\$1,597,096		
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax				
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$112,615			
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$56,969			
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$315,001			
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$5,446			
Total Non-	MVF Tax	\$490,031	\$490,031		
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Tax				
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$63,745,276			
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$20,086,806			
Total MVF	Tax	\$83,832,081	\$83,832,081		
Petroleum Inspecti Gasoline	ion fee Gallons	3,037,251,293			
Diesel		1,346,359,169			
Other		29,158,233			
Total PI F	ee Gallons	23,100,200	4,412,768,695		
Net Gasoline Gallo	ons	203,510,646			
1.35% Allowance Ga	allons	2,784,744			
Gross Gasoline Gal	llons	206,295,390	206,295,390		
Alternate Fuel Gal	llons		1,555,009		
Diesel Fuel Gallons			65,005,844		
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Gallons		272,856,243		

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
July 2018		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	28,650,699					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	206,295,390	177,644,691				
Agriculture	[Refund]	19,119	4,515	14,538	66	0	0
Ready Mix		128,280	0	128,280	0	0	0
Waste Management		368,336	5,809	313,139	0	49,388	0
Industrial & Commercial		2,054,479	40,683	2,013,796	0	0	0
Urban Mass		67,212	28,082	39,130	0	0	0
Taxicabs		195,981	157,851	579	37,551	0	0
Federal		65,890	60,666	5,224	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		805,445	805,445	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		155,414	155,414	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		151,954	91,442	60,512	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native American	s [Refund]	578,812	546,721	32,091	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable)

1,876,914

	User Cla	ims
	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	12	\$5 <b>,</b> 902
Ready Mix	5	\$39,639
Waste Management	19	\$110,754
Miscellaneous	127	\$634,834
Urban Mass	4	\$20 <b>,</b> 769
Retailers	205	\$184,686
Taxicabs	25	\$57,441

	Vendor Cl	aims
	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	28	\$20,360
Off Road Farm	93	\$248,883
Off Road Non-Farm	44	\$48,023
Mass Transit	7	\$46,954
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	15	\$178,853

08/20/18

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$83,349,011 \$1,597,096
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$81,751,915
General Aviation Fuel	\$112,615
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$81,864,530
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	206,295,390
Diesel	65,005,844
Alternate Fuel	1,555,009
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	272,856,243
General Aviation Fuel	1,876,914

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2018 THRU JULY 2018

### Tax Reported

Μ	Actor Vehicle Fuel *	\$83,349,011
I	Less: Tax Refunds	\$1,598,638
Ν	Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$81,750,373
G	General Aviation Fuel	\$112,615
Γ	Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$81,862,988
Taxable Gallo	ons	
G	Gasoline	206,295,390
I	Diesel	65,005,844
2	Alternate Fuel	1,555,009
Г	Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	272,856,243
G	General Aviation Fuel	1,876,914
* Includes 0	Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	08/20/18

# WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

## MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR JULY 2018 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

	User Claims		Vendor	Claims	
					July 2018
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	12	\$5,902	93	\$248,883	\$254 <b>,</b> 785
Ready Mix	5	\$39 <b>,</b> 639	0	\$0	\$39 <b>,</b> 639
Waste Management	19	\$110,754	0	\$0	\$110,754
Miscellaneous	127	\$634,834	44	\$48,023	\$682 <b>,</b> 857
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$20,769	7	\$46,954	\$67 <b>,</b> 722
Retailers	205	\$184,686	0	\$0	\$184,686
Taxicabs	25	\$57,441	0	\$0	\$57 <b>,</b> 441
Federal	0	\$0	28	\$20,360	\$20,360
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	15	\$178 <b>,</b> 853	\$178,853
Total	397	\$1,054,024	187	\$543,072	\$1,597,096

### Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor	Claims	Total Amount Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2018 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		July 2018
Agriculture	12	\$5 <b>,</b> 902	93	\$248,883	\$254,785
Ready Mix	5	\$39,639	0	\$0	\$39,639
Waste Management	19	\$110,754	0	\$0	\$110,754
Miscellaneous	127	\$634,834	44	\$48,023	\$682 <b>,</b> 857
Urban Mass Transit	4	\$20,769	7	\$46,954	\$67 <b>,</b> 722
Retailers	205	\$184,686	0	\$ O	\$184,686
Taxicabs	25	\$57,441	0	\$ O	\$57,441
Federal	0	\$0	28	\$21,902	\$21,902
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$ O	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$ O	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$ O	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	15	\$178,853	\$178,853
Total	397	\$1,054,024	187	\$544,614	\$1,598,638